

**FILED
10-12-2022
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
IN SUPREME COURT

Case No. 2021AP267-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent-Petitioner,

v.

MITCHELL D. GREEN,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM A DECISION OF THE
WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS, DISTRICT I,
REVERSING THE DENIAL OF A MOTION TO DISMISS
CHARGES WITH PREJUDICE

**REPLY BRIEF OF
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT-PETITIONER**

JOSHUA L. KAUL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

JOHN A. BLIMLING
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1088372

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent-Petitioner

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 267-3519
(608) 294-2907 (Fax)
blimlingja@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT	3
I. <i>Seefeldt</i> did not create an inflexible requirement that a circuit court must always make an admissibility determination before declaring a mistrial due to the introduction of evidence in violation of a pretrial order.	3
II. Green’s argument gives short shrift to the circuit court’s legitimate concerns over legal representation for certain witnesses.	6
III. Green’s introduction of Cousin’s testimony violated the circuit court’s pretrial order.	9
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Carlson Heating, Inc. v. Onchuck</i> , 104 Wis. 2d 175, 311 N.W.2d 673 (Ct. App. 1981).....	3
<i>Illinois v. Somerville</i> , 410 U.S. 458 (1973)	5
<i>State v. Denny</i> , 120 Wis. 2d 614, 357 N.W.2d 12 (Ct. App. 1984).....	4
<i>State v. Guzman</i> , 2001 WI App 54, 241 Wis. 2d 310, 624 N.W.2d 717.....	3, 6
<i>State v. Seefeldt</i> , 2003 WI 47, 261 Wis. 2d 383, 661 N.W.2d 822.....	5, 9
<i>State v. Shifra</i> , 175 Wis. 2d 600, 499 N.W.2d 719 (Ct. App. 1993).....	4
